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Michael Swan SAIC 203 North LaSalle, Suite 2100 
Chicago, Illinois 60602 

(630)816-2820 Michael.r.swan@saic.com 
 

Michel J. Paulius 
Globetrotters 
Engineering Corp. 

300 S. Wacker Drive 
Chicago, Illinois 60606 

(312)922-6400 
Michael.j.paulino@gec-group.com 
 

Arthur Korzeniewski 
Globetrotters 
Engineering Corp. 

300 S. Wacker Drive 
Chicago, Illinois 60606 

(312)697-3576 
Arthur.korseniewski@gec-
group.com 

Jody Samsa IBM 
71 S. Wacker 
7th Floor, Chicago, Illinois 60606 

(312)529-2815 
 
jodisamsa@us.ibm.com 
 

Michi Pena SPAAN Tech, Inc. 
311 S. Wacker, Suite 2400 
Chicago, Illinois 60601 

(312)277-8814 mpenac@spaantech.com 

Stephen Shelus SPAAN Tech, Inc. 311 S. Wacker, Suite 2400 
Chicago, Illinois 60601 

(312)277-8822 sshelius@spaantech.com 

Shari Herman Siemens 4845 Woodbine Circle 
West Bloomfield, MI 48323 

(248)613-6946 Shari.hermane@siemens.com 
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Gary Meyer Brown Traffic 
Prod. 

31632 N. Ellis Drive, Suite 305 
Volo, Illinois 60073 

(847)875-0569 gmeyer@browntraffic.com 

Tom Brown Tran Smart 
Technologies 

10 S. Riverside, Plaza Suite 
1800 
Chicago, Illinois 60606 

(312)502-8213 tbrown@trafficconline.com 
 

Bob Barkely Kimley-Horn & 
Associates, Inc. 

3878 W. 15th Street 
Phoenix, AZ 35020 

(602)906-1339  

Jim Powell CDM Smith  801 Warrnville Rd 
Lisle, Illinois 60532 

(630)434-8111 powellj@cdmsmith.com 
 

James Heffernan Globetrotters 
Engineering Corp. 

300 S. Wacker Drive 
Chicago, Illinois 60606 

(312)697-3634 Jim.heffernan@gec-group.com 
 

Jim Wilson TransCore 2100 Western CT, Suite 150 
Lisle, Illinois 60532 

(219)776-3570 Jim.wilson@transcore.com 
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Kelly Dunne AECOM 303 E. Wacker 
Chicago, Illinois  

  

Stanley Hill SDI 33 West Monroe, Suite 400 
Chicago, Illinois 60603 

(312)580-7527 shill@sdienterprises.com 
 

Mark Dunzo Kimley-Horn and 
Associates, Inc. 

P.O. Box 33068 
Raleigh, North Carolina 27636 

(919)677-2075 Mark.dunzo@kimley-horn.com 
 

Dominick G. Mulcrone MEADE 9550 W. 55th Street, Suite A 
McCook, Illinois 60525 

(708)588-2500 dgm@meade100.com 
 

Christopher Krueger EJM Engineering, 
Inc. 

411 S. Wells Street, Suite 1000 
Chicago, Illinois 60607 

(312)922-1700 ckrueger@ejmengineering.com 
 

Dough Henderson Aegis ITS 3360 East La Palma Avenue 
Anaheim, CA 92806-2856 

(714)238-9277 
Ext. 1315  

dhenderson@aegisits.com 
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Scott Lee Delcan 650 E. Algonqui Road, Suite 400 
Schaumburg, Illinois 60173 

(847)485-1064 scott.lee@delcan.com 
 

Farhad Pooran, Ph.D. Telvent 1390 Piccard Drive, Suite 200 
Rockville, MD 20850 

(301)354-1376 farhad.pooran@telvent.com 
 

Michael Freitas Telvent 1390 Piccard Drive, Suite 200 
Rockville, MD 20850 

(301)354-1376 Michael.freitas@telvent.com 
 

R. Scott Evans Northrop 
Grumman Corp. 
Information 
Systems 

20 N. Grand Avenue, #6 
Ft. Thomas, KY 41075 

(859)441-4170 s.evans@ngc.com 
 

Joan C. Biebel Northrop 
Grumman Corp. 
Information 
Systems 

20 N. Grand Avenue, #6 
Ft. Thomas, KY 41075 

(312)588-2301 Joan.biebel@ngc.com 
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Edward B. Schoonveld J. A. Watts, Inc. 222 S. Morgan Street, Suite 4A 
Chicago, Illinois 60607 

(312)997-3720 eschoonveld@jwincorporated.com 
 

Landon Savino J. A. Watts, Inc. 222 S. Morgan Street, Suite 4A 
Chicago, Illinois 60607 

(312)997-3720 lsavino@jwincorporated.com 
 

Jim La Mantia Sensys Networks 1341 West Fullerton Avenue 
Suite 364 
Chicago, Illinois 60614 

(773)724-1616 Jjpl248@aol.com 

Larry D. Henson TransCore 2511 N. 124th Street, Suite 205 
Brookfield, WI 53005 

(262)510-2371 Lawrence.henson@transcore.com 
 

Jim O’Neil GEWI North 
America, LLC 

19901 Southwest Freeway 
Sugar Land, TX 77479 

(281)207-5454 Jim.oneill@gewi.com 
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Matthew J. Letourneau URS Corporation 100 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 500 
Chicago, Illinois 60606 

(312) 939-1000 matthew.letourneau@urs.com 
 

Stephen Newell IBM 3201 W. White Oaks Drive 
Springfield, Illinois 62704 

(312)529-1802 srnewel@us.ibm.com 
 

Mitch Bright Traffic Control 
Corporation 

10435 Argonne Woods Drive 
Woodridge, Illinois 60517 

(630)754-4421 mbright@trafficcontrolcorp.com 
 

Stanley L. Wang AECOM 303 East Wacker Drive 
Suite 600 
Chicago, Illinois 60601 

(312)373-6714 stan.wang@aecom.com 
 

Lewis Gaskell, Jr. IBM 481 Sunrise Drive 
Golden, CO 80401 

(720)395-2196 lgaskell@us.ibm.com 
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Frederick Schwartz Kimley-Horn and 
Associates, Inc, 

205 West Wacker Drive 
Suite 2125 
Chicago, Illinois 60606 

(312)924-7415 fred.schwartz@kimley-horn.com 
 

Jeffery Palo Rory Group, LLC 212 W. Washington Street 
Chicago, Illinois 60606 

(312)726-1400 jpalo@rorygroup.com 
 

Connie Jing Li, Ph.D. TranSmart 2802 Coho Street, Suite 102 
Madison, WI 53713-4521 

(608)268-3911 connie@trafficonline.com 

Bill Baer Traffic Control 
Corporation 

10435 Argonne Woods Drive 
Woodridge, Illinois 60517 

(630)543-1300 bbaer@trafficcontrolcorp.com 
 

Peter A. Wojtkiewicz Sam Schwartz 
Engineering 

3100 W. Higgins Road 
Suite 100 
Hoffman Estates, Illinois 60169 

(630)213-1000 pwojtkiewicz@samschwartz.com 
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YoungJae Ju HNTB 
Corporation 

111 North Canal Street 
Suite 1250 
Chicago, Illinois 60606 

(312)930-9119 yju@hntb.com 
 

Kevin Scholz All Traffic 
Solutions 

P.O. Box 10085 
State College, PA 16805-0085 

(814)237-9005 
Ext. 250 

kscholz@allrafficsolutions.com 
 

Patrick A. Henry Control Room 
Group 

6301 Benjamin Road, Suite 101 
Tampa, Fl. 33634 

(678)567-2753 patrick.henry@avispl.com 
 

Chad Hammerl Jacobs 525 West Monroe, Suite 200 
Chicago, Illinois 60661 

(312)251-3000 chad.hammerl@jacobs.com 
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